
 
 

 

 

Calendar of Admissions Events for 2018 Freshman Enrollment 

 
 

EHS Admission Application made available on edgewoodhs.org  Sun., October 15 
Applications are submitted online, and require the 7th grade final report 

card plus a copy of STAR 360 results (or an indicator that the test has  

been taken and results are pending).  

 

Open House information program for 5th-8th graders   Sun., November 12 from  

4:00-6:30 

 

8th Grade Assessment Test (STAR 360)      By Appointment  
As part of the admissions process, all students applying to Edgewood will take the STAR 360  

Assessment Test. For students whose school does not administer the STAR 360, please call  

the Admissions Office at 257-1023 ext 134 to schedule a time to take the test. Testing is  

offered on Mondays or Wednesdays beginning October 15-December 15 between the hours  

of 8:30-4:00. Check with your school to confirm if they administer the STAR 360 exam.  

 

Application Deadline for 2018 Freshman Enrollment           Fri., December 15 

 

Notification Date for Admission       Mid-January  

 

Inside EHS: Course Registration/Course Selection Sun., January 28 from 

3:00-5:00  

 

Scholarship Deadline (admitted students)      Thur., March 1  

 

Financial Assistance Deadline (admitted students)     Sat., March 31  

 

8th Grade Social/Dance (Admitted Student Social)     Fri., April 6 from  

7:00-10:00 

  

 

Math and Foreign Language Placement Tests (admitted students) Tues., April 24 from 
3:30-5:30  

 

Financial Assistance and Scholarship Notification    First week of May 

 

Enrollment Response Deadline-Accept or Decline to Enroll   Fri., June 1 
Acceptance is made with the submission of a non-refundable $500 Enrollment  

Deposit. Decline of enrollment offer on or before this date allows 60%  

refund of Registration Deposit. 

 

Student and Parent Connection Night (enrolling families)   Wed., June 13 

 

 

 


